University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

4-22-1976

Report 11 from the University College and General Education committee: Recommendation "a)"

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Report 11 from the University College and General Education committee: Recommendation "a)"" (1976). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 493. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/493

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

1	Acres &	new Louis	VL	
Ui	VIVER	SITY	OF	12.
	21			
	(P)	C 7	1076)
	O 78	_		

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT TO: President Frank Newman FROM: Chairman of the Faculty Senate The attached BILL, titled Report II from the University College and General 1. Education Committee: Recommendation "a)" is forwarded for your consideration. 2. The original and two copies for your use are included. 3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on 4 After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below. 5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on May 13, 1976 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Regents, it will not become effective until approved by the Board. W. Donald Rankin
W. Donald Rankin Chairman of the Faculty Senate ENDORSEMENT 1. RECEIVED

TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate

FROM: President of the University

Returned.

MAY 1 2 1976

U! IVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND FACULTY SENATE

- Approved . Disapproved .
- 3. (If approved) In my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Regents is not necessary.

(OVER)

TO: Chairman of the E		
FROM: The University	President	
1. Forwarded.		
2. Approved.		
(date)		President
ENDORSEMENT 2.	nrodravnir da os (*** (clif: tc.) ,	us tion constass: "CCon
TO: Chairman of the F	aculty Senate	
FROM: Chairman of the	Board of Regents, via	the University President.
l. Forwarded.		
(date)		
		(Office)
ENDORSEMENT 3. TO: Chairman of the F		
FROM: The University	President	
1. Forwarded from th	e Chairman of the Board	of Regents.
(date)	[to,c	President
	forwarded to the Secret	President
(date)		

Chairman of the Faculty Senate

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE

On April 22, 1976, the Faculty Senate approved the following recommendation of the University College and General Education Committee:

That there be included in the University's General Education requirements the following new selection to be effective September, 1976:

a) Computer Science 220 (division C) and all other courses in Computer Science (division B).